ROCKEFELLE
- * Philanthropy
Advisors

May 31, 2017

Ms. Lianne Dalziel

Mayor of Christchurch
Christchurch City Council

53 Hereford Street

Christchurch 8013 New Zealand

Amendment #2

Dear Ms. Dalziel,

This letter will serve as the second Amendment to the Grant Agreement dated 30 April
2014, between the City of Christchurch (“GRANTEE”) and 100 Resilient Cities
(“100RC™), a sponsored project of Rockefeller Philanthropy Advisors, Inc. ("RPA")

(jointly “RPA/100RC"). The purpose of this amendment is to extend the indirect funding
portion of the agreement until December 31, 2017.

Term of Grant: Delete the second sentence and replace with “In-kind technical
assistance, capacity development, and Platform Provider services will be provided
as needed for a term beginning from the hire of CRO (July 7, 2014) and extending

through December 31, 2017. This period may be extended through the request of
an extension of the grant.”

Contacts: Replace || n=c and email address witi_
I - (¢ assicned Relationship Manager. ;

All other terms and conditions will remain the same.

Date: 2 [0\
Rockefeller Philanthropy Advisors

The City of Christchurch, by its authorized representative, agrees to the terms and conditions of

_—this Amended Gydnt Agre%- »

5 A e
Name: (a2 e — N i e £
Title: 29 a\ WAe—cet””
Date: £ [ &[T d

City of Christchurch






